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North Dakota

Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each North Dakota community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020
Census is necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are
guided by census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are
allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in North Dakota, are:

Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies
CFDA Number': 84.010
Total: $36,600,474

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) - Entitlement Program
CFDA Number: 14.218
Total: $1,336,645

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Total: $5,027,454

WIOA Youth Activities
CFDA Number: 17.259
Total: $2,128,572

WIOA Adult Activities
CFDA Number: 17.258
Total: $2,017,831

WIOA Dislocated Worker Program
CFDA Number: 17.278
Total: $881,051

To learn more about each program’s purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and
vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, “The Distribution of Census-
Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples” at pogo.org/census-project.

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington
Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact
Sean Moulton at smoulton@pogo.org or Andrew Reamer at areamer@gwu.edu.

1 The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).



County

Cass County

Rolette County

Grand Forks County

Burleigh County

Sioux County

Ward County

Benson County

Williams County

Morton County

Ramsey County

Stark County

Stutsman County

Mountrail County

Richland County

McLean County

McKenzie County

Walsh County

Barnes County

McHenry County

Title I Allocation

$6,167,015

$4,372,882

$3,444,364

$2,733,838

$2,046,629

$2,027,723

$1,920,472

$1,316,973

$1,145,687

$1,079,081

$918,432

$810,194

$701,198

$565,610

$505,183

$448,535

$441,135

$382,259

$301,204

NORTH DAKOTA

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Percent of
State Total

16.8%

11.9%

9.4%

7.5%

5.6%

5.5%

5.2%

3.6%

3.1%

2.9%

2.5%

2.2%

1.9%

1.5%

1.4%

1.2%

1.2%

1.0%

0.8%

County

Renville County

Traill County

Dickey County

Bottineau County

Pembina County

Golden Valley
County

Pierce County

LaMoure County

Nelson County

Ransom County

Mercer County

McIntosh County

Grant County

Logan County

Emmons County

Cavalier County

Kidder County

Wells County

Sargent County

Title I Allocation

$296,376

$287,838

$279,483

$252,827

$250,356

$235,793

$234,885

$224,675

$205,670

$203,085

$198,810

$178,368

$163,574

$163,034

$161,087

$156,790

$151,742

$144,657

$139,526

Percent of
State Total

0.8%

0.8%

0.8%

0.7%

0.7%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.5%

0.5%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.
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NORTH DAKOTA

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County Title I Allocation :;r;e::g;
Towner County $136,843 0.4%
Bowman County $135,428 0.4%
Dunn County $124,819 0.3%
Hettinger County $115,963 0.3%
Oliver County $107,015 0.3%
Foster County $106,664 0.3%
Griggs County $106,155 0.3%
Eddy County $102,125 0.3%
Burke County $100,206 0.3%
Divide County $95,055 0.3%
Adams County $90,398 0.2%
Steele County $70,137 0.2%
Sheridan County $52,675 0.1%
Total $36,600,474 100.0%
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Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.



NORTH DAKOTA

2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Cass County $637,010 47.7%
Grand Forks County $371,429 27.8%
Burleigh County $328,206 24.6%
Total $1,336,645 100%

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are
aggregated by county.



NORTH DAKOTA

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

North Dakota $2,017,831  $2,128,572 $881,051  $5,027,454 100.0%

Note: This state has chosen to operate as a single area for these programs with no local specific local allocations.
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