

## North Dakota

### Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each North Dakota community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020 Census is necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are guided by census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in North Dakota, are:

**Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies**

**CFDA Number<sup>1</sup>:** 84.010

**Total:** \$36,600,474

**Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) – Entitlement Program**

**CFDA Number:** 14.218

**Total:** \$1,336,645

**Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)**

**Total:** \$5,027,454

**WIOA Youth Activities**

**CFDA Number:** 17.259

**Total:** \$2,128,572

**WIOA Adult Activities**

**CFDA Number:** 17.258

**Total:** \$2,017,831

**WIOA Dislocated Worker Program**

**CFDA Number:** 17.278

**Total:** \$881,051

To learn more about each program’s purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, “The Distribution of Census-Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples” at [pogo.org/census-project](http://pogo.org/census-project).

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact Sean Moulton at [smoulton@pogo.org](mailto:smoulton@pogo.org) or Andrew Reamer at [areamer@gwu.edu](mailto:areamer@gwu.edu).

---

<sup>1</sup> The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).

# NORTH DAKOTA

## 2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit [pogo.org/census-project](http://pogo.org/census-project)

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Cass County	\$6,167,015	16.8%	Renville County	\$296,376	0.8%
Rolette County	\$4,372,882	11.9%	Traill County	\$287,838	0.8%
Grand Forks County	\$3,444,364	9.4%	Dickey County	\$279,483	0.8%
Burleigh County	\$2,733,838	7.5%	Bottineau County	\$252,827	0.7%
Sioux County	\$2,046,629	5.6%	Pembina County	\$250,356	0.7%
Ward County	\$2,027,723	5.5%	Golden Valley County	\$235,793	0.6%
Benson County	\$1,920,472	5.2%	Pierce County	\$234,885	0.6%
Williams County	\$1,316,973	3.6%	LaMoure County	\$224,675	0.6%
Morton County	\$1,145,687	3.1%	Nelson County	\$205,670	0.6%
Ramsey County	\$1,079,081	2.9%	Ransom County	\$203,085	0.6%
Stark County	\$918,432	2.5%	Mercer County	\$198,810	0.5%
Stutsman County	\$810,194	2.2%	McIntosh County	\$178,368	0.5%
Mountrail County	\$701,198	1.9%	Grant County	\$163,574	0.4%
Richland County	\$565,610	1.5%	Logan County	\$163,034	0.4%
McLean County	\$505,183	1.4%	Emmons County	\$161,087	0.4%
McKenzie County	\$448,535	1.2%	Cavalier County	\$156,790	0.4%
Walsh County	\$441,135	1.2%	Kidder County	\$151,742	0.4%
Barnes County	\$382,259	1.0%	Wells County	\$144,657	0.4%
McHenry County	\$301,204	0.8%	Sargent County	\$139,526	0.4%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

# NORTH DAKOTA

## 2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit [pogo.org/census-project](http://pogo.org/census-project)

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Towner County	\$136,843	0.4%
Bowman County	\$135,428	0.4%
Dunn County	\$124,819	0.3%
Hettinger County	\$115,963	0.3%
Oliver County	\$107,015	0.3%
Foster County	\$106,664	0.3%
Griggs County	\$106,155	0.3%
Eddy County	\$102,125	0.3%
Burke County	\$100,206	0.3%
Divide County	\$95,055	0.3%
Adams County	\$90,398	0.2%
Steele County	\$70,137	0.2%
Sheridan County	\$52,675	0.1%
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$36,600,474</b>	<b>100.0%</b>

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

# NORTH DAKOTA

## 2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit [pogo.org/census-project](http://pogo.org/census-project)

County	CDBG Entitlement	Percent of State Total
Cass County	\$637,010	47.7%
Grand Forks County	\$371,429	27.8%
Burleigh County	\$328,206	24.6%
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,336,645</b>	<b>100%</b>

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are aggregated by county.

# NORTH DAKOTA

## 2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit [pogo.org/census-project](http://pogo.org/census-project)

Local Workforce Development Area	Adult WIOA Allocation	Youth WIOA Allocation	Dislocated Workers WIOA Allocation	Total WIOA	Total WIOA Percentage
North Dakota	\$2,017,831	\$2,128,572	\$881,051	\$5,027,454	100.0%

Note: This state has chosen to operate as a single area for these programs with no local specific local allocations.